
Plattsburgh (9-7) -vs- Fredonia (3-11)
3/29/2026 at Gowanda, N.Y.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Talfourd Wynne (1-1)
Loss: Jack Castillo (2-3)
Save: Michael Gangloff (2)
HBP: Michael Byrns, Talfourd Wynne, Michael Gangloff
PB: Zachary Richards (2)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 70   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Plattsburgh 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1
Fredonia 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 0 X 8 9 1

Plattsburgh 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marc Cancelliere cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Jackson Pam ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frankie Kowal lf 4 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jonathan Beale 2b 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Ryan Hart dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Michael Piccirillo 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Colin Ross rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
David Wallace c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Braeden Calkins 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Bostyn Duquette ss 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Tyler Martin ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Castillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Esposito p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Loughlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 6 5 5 5 8

HR: Jonathan Beale (1)
SF: Bostyn Duquette (1)
SB: Michael Piccirillo (1)
HBP: Jonathan Beale (1); Ryan Hart (1); Tyler Martin (1)
PO: Frankie Kowal (1)
E: Michael Piccirillo (1)

Fredonia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Vitelli lf 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Bryce Firkins 3b 5 0 1 0 0 3 2
Andrew Tucker 1b 5 2 2 2 0 3 1
Domenic Hickock rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Ryan Mettler ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Tucker Schwab dh 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Brayden Willats cf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Zachary Richards c 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Vito Verni 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Michael Byrns p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Talfourd Wynne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Gangloff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 9 8 5 12 7

2B: Andrew Tucker (1); Vito Verni (1)
HR: Andrew Tucker (1); Brayden Willats (1)
SB: Domenic Hickock (1); Ryan Mettler (1)
E: Andrew Tucker (1)

Plattsburgh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jack Castillo (L, 2-3) 4.1 5 4 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 18 21 5 2 94
John Esposito 2.2 3 4 3 2 5 1 0 0 0 12 14 2 1 56
Ryan Loughlin 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 9 8 7 5 12 2 0 0 0 34 39 8 4 165

Fredonia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Byrns 4.2 6 5 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 19 24 6 4 88
Talfourd Wynne (W, 1-1) 3.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 9 12 7 1 41
Michael Gangloff (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 11
Totals 6 5 5 5 5 0 0 3 0 31 40 14 6 140



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Plattsburgh - Top of 1st PLA FRE
Marc Cancelliere popped up to rf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Frankie Kowal reached first on an error by 1b (0-0). 0 0
Jonathan Beale singled down the lf line (0-0); Frankie Kowal advanced to second. 0 0
Ryan Hart struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Michael Piccirillo struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0

Fredonia - Bottom of 1st PLA FRE
Nick Vitelli grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Bryce Firkins struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 0 0
Andrew Tucker struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Plattsburgh - Top of 2nd PLA FRE
Colin Ross walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 0 0
David Wallace singled to left field (1-0 B); Colin Ross advanced to second. 0 0
David Wallace advanced to second on a passed ball; Colin Ross advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Braeden Calkins singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); David Wallace advanced to third; Colin Ross scored. 1 0
Bostyn Duquette flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KKFBF); David Wallace scored. 2 0
Marc Cancelliere singled to right center (1-1 BK); Braeden Calkins advanced to second. 2 0
Frankie Kowal lined out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
Jonathan Beale homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Marc Cancelliere scored; Braeden Calkins scored. 5 0
Ryan Hart flied out to rf (0-2 FS). 5 0

Fredonia - Bottom of 2nd PLA FRE
Domenic Hickock fouled out to rf (1-1 BS). 5 0
Ryan Mettler lined out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0
Tucker Schwab struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 5 0

Plattsburgh - Top of 3rd PLA FRE
Michael Piccirillo singled to third base (0-0). 5 0
Michael Piccirillo stole second. 5 0
Colin Ross grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB); Michael Piccirillo advanced to third. 5 0
David Wallace flied out to cf (0-0); Michael Piccirillo out at home cf to c. 5 0

Fredonia - Bottom of 3rd PLA FRE
Brayden Willats flied out to cf (3-1 SBBB). 5 0
Zachary Richards walked (3-2 BKSFBFBB). 5 0
Vito Verni struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 5 0
Nick Vitelli walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Zachary Richards advanced to second. 5 0
Bryce Firkins flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 5 0

Plattsburgh - Top of 4th PLA FRE
Braeden Calkins walked (3-2 FBFFFBBB). 5 0
Bostyn Duquette grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB); Braeden Calkins advanced to second. 5 0
Marc Cancelliere flied out to rf (0-0). 5 0
Frankie Kowal grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 5 0

Fredonia - Bottom of 4th PLA FRE
Andrew Tucker doubled to right center (2-2 BBKK). 5 0
Domenic Hickock walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 5 0



Ryan Mettler singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Domenic Hickock advanced to second; Andrew Tucker
scored. 5 1
Tucker Schwab struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 5 1
Brayden Willats grounded out to p (1-0 B); Ryan Mettler advanced to second; Domenic Hickock advanced to
third. 5 1
Zachary Richards popped up to lf (3-2 SBFFBB). 5 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Plattsburgh - Top of 5th PLA FRE
Jonathan Beale grounded out to ss (3-2 BSKFBB). 5 1
Ryan Hart hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFH). 5 1
Michael Piccirillo struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 5 1
Colin Ross walked (3-2 BBFBFB); Ryan Hart advanced to second. 5 1
Talfourd Wynne to p for Michael Byrns. 5 1
David Wallace flied out to rf (2-2 KFBBF). 5 1

Fredonia - Bottom of 5th PLA FRE
Vito Verni doubled down the rf line (3-1 BBBK). 5 1
Nick Vitelli singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KFB); Vito Verni scored. 5 2
Bryce Firkins struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 2
Andrew Tucker homered to catcher, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Nick Vitelli scored. 5 4
John Esposito to p for Jack Castillo. 5 4
Domenic Hickock reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (1-1 BF). 5 4
Ryan Mettler walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 4
Ryan Mettler stole second; Domenic Hickock stole third. 5 4
Tucker Schwab singled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Ryan Mettler scored, unearned; Domenic Hickock
scored. 5 6
Brayden Willats struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 5 6
Zachary Richards singled (1-0 B); Tucker Schwab advanced to second. 5 6
Zachary Richards advanced to second; Tucker Schwab advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 6
Vito Verni flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 5 6

Plattsburgh - Top of 6th PLA FRE
Braeden Calkins flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 6
Bostyn Duquette flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 6
Marc Cancelliere struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 6

Fredonia - Bottom of 6th PLA FRE
Nick Vitelli flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 5 6
Bryce Firkins struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-2 SKS). 5 6
Andrew Tucker struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (0-2 SSS). 5 6

Plattsburgh - Top of 7th PLA FRE
Frankie Kowal walked (3-1 KBBBB). 5 6
Frankie Kowal out at first p to 1b, picked off. 5 6
Jonathan Beale popped up to 3b (0-2 KK). 5 6
Ryan Hart walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Michael Piccirillo lined out to rf (1-2 KBF). 5 6

Fredonia - Bottom of 7th PLA FRE
Domenic Hickock struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 5 6
Ryan Mettler grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFBF). 5 6
Tucker Schwab walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 6
Brayden Willats homered to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Tucker Schwab scored. 5 8
Zachary Richards struck out swinging (3-2 BFSFFBBS). 5 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Plattsburgh - Top of 8th PLA FRE
Colin Ross popped up to ss (0-1 F). 5 8
David Wallace flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 8
Braeden Calkins grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 5 8

Fredonia - Bottom of 8th PLA FRE
Ryan Loughlin to p for John Esposito. 5 8
Tyler Martin to ss for Bostyn Duquette. 5 8
Ryan Hart to dh. 5 8
Vito Verni flied out to cf (0-0). 5 8
Nick Vitelli grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 5 8
Bryce Firkins singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB). 5 8
Bryce Firkins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 8
Andrew Tucker struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 5 8

Plattsburgh - Top of 9th PLA FRE
Tyler Martin hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 5 8
Michael Gangloff to p for Talfourd Wynne. 5 8
Jackson Pam pinch hit for Marc Cancelliere. 5 8
Jackson Pam reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Tyler Martin out at second 2b to ss. 5 8
Frankie Kowal flied out to lf (1-2 SFB). 5 8
Jonathan Beale hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jackson Pam advanced to second. 5 8
Ryan Hart struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 5 8

Fredonia - Bottom of 9th PLA FRE


